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REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
4314 S.F. /300 x 50% = 7.1 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

65.3 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

SOFFIT VENT
4314 S.F. /300 x 50% = 7.1 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
236.6 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

12'-8"

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS: pF—N

1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT) P ="
2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT P= ,
3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT) p— — —
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS;

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

8-o"

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering”, Sheet 5-1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Code 2001,
Section 1606 wind loads, to the best of my
knowledge.

R —_—— e e = = — ""‘\\ LIMITATION: This design is valid for one

- == e N building at specified location. In case of conflict,
= . ——— _}_& 12 / —— — A\ structural requirements, scope of work, and

& = —_—— T = === builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 control.
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Fax: (386) 754 - 6749
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DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
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its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
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CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Code 2001,
Section 1606 wind loads, to the best of my
knowledge.
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LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building at specified location. In case of conflict,
structural requirements, scope of work, and
builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 control.
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David Disosway
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
LS w B AT AT 1ST FLOOR LIVING AREA 2279
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TOTAL AREA 4314
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

R30 INSULATION

ARCHITECTURAL SHINSLES

0SB ROOF SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED WOID ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRISS CONNECTORS

SEE ELEVATIONS

SEE ELEVATIONS

FROM THE ANCHOR T/LE 46'-0
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LODS
6'-0" > 19'-8" 20'-4"
L3 £ g i
12
N N l SEE EXTELEVATIONS
1/2" GWB N PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP
} ] ALUMINUM FASCIA
- /\ ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA
NOTE: SEAL ALL \ , 5
PENETRATIONS PFEFINISHED VENTED R30 INSULATION =
IN TOP PLATE AND ALM SOFFIT SYSTEM T
FIRE STOP BLOCKING ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES AIC AC =
"S"';i_ﬂ'l_'fNoTDE AEPRENED (2 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE Ly
0SB ROOF SHEATHING R R
= Mt
& A A
24" MAX 5 OPEN TO BELOW !
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES i (ﬁ&
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTIORS o —
2X46 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE ATTIC ACCESS
S PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS e = § 4
R1ZBATT INSULATION | . 70" 134" . e
— \ 12 H o
= TYNCAL EXTERIOR FINISH ( - rog | "
= SHIWN SEE CONTRACT FOR 3 | % WiC. Bis
=1 SPICIFICATIONS fp— S SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS > ®
"'\ 0..B. WALL SHEATHING )
: i H
1/2" GWB (- BEDROOM#3 = ©
S N, PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP 2
.
NOTE: SEAL ALL ————— = ' .
2X/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE PENETRATIONS G N REUBNUMLEASGU DOWN & £
3/4" T&G FLOORING IN TOP PLATE AND - |- ‘ ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA = 3 ¢ 3
FIRE STOP BLOCKING = ‘ 2 X —6
WITH CODE APPROVED = 5
SEALANT e : @
= PREFINISHED VEITED ¢ I
/:;D ALUM SOFFIT SYSSTEM p i ~Grye 5 WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
C-M_) / ™ i 5 PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
(733\ (2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE: TOP PLATE S e & 32056, 386-754-5419
0 \/ \/:- DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
FLOOR SEYDSJ\EAS;-[?EE{ES = 24" MAX 10'-0" = dimensions. Refer all questions to
DESIGN CH_L g ______ Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
— = Do not proceed without clarification.
(212X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE e . BATH ——~ :
/— o~ i R 5 n ¥ COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Ci') 2X4/6 PRECUT STlUDS AT 16" 0.C. - ) & 5 . | 58" % 544" y = .’?lﬁﬁﬁ%i“.’:& E;EYRSL?E ’;,?é‘”p’fcfﬁé"n;"ﬁzh”ﬁﬁ
— - D : - i:') | p=red T these instruments of service. This document is
= ) & 0 — g b not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
® C_,.—.> R13 BATT INSULATTION o BEDROOM H#I = form or manner without first the express written
. [~ = = permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
S % \;::h) P TYPICAL EXTERIOFR FINISH g BATH @[: 3 CERTIFICATION: These plans and
> ‘Z{)} gggggt gfﬁ gz\?smTRACT FOR o W.I.C "Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1, attached,
1 - o comply with Flarida Building Code 2001,
//{/I ﬂ C,--\) OPE N To BE LOW e L) Section 1606 wind loads, to the best of my
v % C_—i-) 0.5.B. WALL SHEMTHING ) 11'-8" 13"8“ 4 5'.8" i 5._8.. ;l 5._4" knowledge.
= E i \ LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
— < building at specified location. In case of conflict,
y / e 204n structural requirements, scope of work, and
! / I_J| A builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 control.
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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHIR EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SSPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND HALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDEAND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOITAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE (WNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABIE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE IOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE ANL CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE { UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

ELECTRICAL LEGENC

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

DOUBLE SECURITY
QP LIGHT

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

DUPLEX OUTLET

220v OUTLET

GFI DUPLEX QUTLET

SMOKE DETECTOR

O
o8

@

-¢- LIGHT FIXTURE
i)
)

then
&
$

WALL SWITCH
$3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
$ 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
dj‘ WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
PIGF]
\vJ PHONE JACK
® TELEVISION JACK
] GARAGE DOOR OPENER

7| WALL HEATER
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not praceed without clarification,

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Code 2001,
Section 1606 wind loads, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building at specified location. In case of conflict,
structural requirements, scope of work, and
builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 control.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Rick Bicknell
Residence

ADDRESS:
Columbia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 754 - 6749

Email: mdpe@bellsouth.net
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NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING
IN ALL AREAS BY REVIEWING
THE ROOF TRUSS PLAN

( BY THE SUPPLIER ) BEFORE
FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN.

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH

6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL
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FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarificatian.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Code 2001,
Section 1606 wind loads, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building at specified location. In case of conflict,
structural requirements, scope of work, and
builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 control.
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- ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOC 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING —
e e g MogAr;tg_ss g"A claLgnggeggofzngg litiI(EEL?Jd 29 grg.og;\gﬁgss ﬁi{,’b‘&%ﬁ%}%&%‘ﬂﬂﬁﬁé@gﬁg R TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
i 244 OUTRIGGER @ 48" 0C — e i o AL L U St e Trorty
; _ - ] -TO- CTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES :léJ"FéJRéCANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS :iﬁlﬁ BSE' ’Tﬁ{‘ gELgI% }:4.2 grfé EEEESS ENGIN E,EE'N G IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUROAL SO
- : N : < ¥ BY THE MANUF ER' '
AT 24* D.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS AR THE ANGHOR TABLE T ECTORS it e iiv i i b 5 RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS BESIGNER ;UCL[l:fRSATisSEE;%iTLE#?éNA%Eg\}gF:gggﬁzEwéﬁfg ANDTO
;Egrgr JSSSASSS%RLE%'SE PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d %ETLECT upu;g c;ONNECTtoNs BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
. i . ERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
(3) .131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEEV cT)F TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT SHINGLE STRIP < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 4' FROM GABLE END < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
FASCIA < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
L = ¥ GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS el B0 o B i
W ”' < 950 = 520 6-0d b VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
H’ g | 4 L = He il Wt MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS|
CONCRETE: ,Fc= .
—_/ SP4/6 @ 32" 0.C 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 20 Eggg’;?g? OF GASLEEND TRUSS < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
SPH4/6 @ 32" O.C. - BOTTOM < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 1584 12.8d 112" WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRI¢
CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE I ' (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE: . CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2° | 88d, 112" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXGEED 3.
NOTE: 24" MAX JP SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX L BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING
ﬁ:E% Q%tiggﬂ?;'ggs IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE j 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25" (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 4 - - R LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD APPROVED SEALANT TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48", < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2*(  2-10d, 11/2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM G 1116. SUPPLIER
APPROVED SEALANT EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) < 1470 < 1265 Hi62 10100 1172|2400 112 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 2 y _ ‘
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS . < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2"
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER B e e icer:.  NOT FRESENT ~— TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE - - CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING E H PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. < 1450 < 1245 HTR4 1240d 1472% | 12-10d 11112 ACCORDANGE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
—/\ = g < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NO'
f CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
/\/ 2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. A R T TUBE R TGIE 5 < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
SEE STUD TABLE ST CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL ) | \ BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE e e o BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
BRACE @ 48" OC. ERDATRUSS REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY =60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, UN.O.
/ I 2 - 2X4 TOP PLATE < 3965 < 330 MeT 22-10d 12" EMBEDMENT
3/4" T&G FLOORING 4 g Ko tmias .
i 2.5/8" D ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
w81 @ 8°0.. €S20 @ 32" O.C. (10) - 10d / 716" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d ﬁ&'ﬁ?&?&m ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
SAME STUD AS SP4/6 FULLY BLOCKED " M @ : ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
8d COMMON NAILS 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. ST o - — 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST ) 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6*0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. S THIE D MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO.
PROECIER 2X4 X-BRACE @ 60" OC. — R i HgkA IR 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: __ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
—(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE : = AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
il ot STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
i iy SR EOURE TaR PLATE Sl bl INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED - : —
L TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING = i bl e s e s ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
| PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR = < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE S;yp < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WI'H
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED Py =T SPa e10d 112" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
AND COMPACTED FILL ;
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS; ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
FULLY BLOCKED ; - - REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
8d COMMON NAILS < 885 < 76 -10d, 1 1/2"
" " 2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH
3Nfé%sEoD$HEé;fw§éCﬁ;ilﬁu SP4/6 @ 32" 0.C gT'EEE ﬁ?&ﬂ;ﬁhﬁ?g?g éfﬁ.;”c}{n”c%‘éﬁéég < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN ' - < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
—/\, R < 1235 < 1235 LSTAZ1 16-10d
/\/ ' = < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARz
_3 < 1705 < 1705 cs16 28-84 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
© NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP . CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED —& FINISH GRADE PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT = smn::::oas TO::::S i F?EN::"DN BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
1350 <13 "
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 112" DEPTH OR GRADE & SPECIES TABLE (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS = : _ PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE. TREATED. INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
o [y : : , | | W | e = o Lot SIS COLTUOLS LORD AT COMECTIN A
T Fi »
ONE STORY WALL SECTION J 7 < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
s s — 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
e P BOALE = ] < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
- ' . ™ 5 TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
SPH4/6 @ 32" 0.C. STEEL WASHER 32" 0.C. 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 ¥ i i 2 < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 1/2" AB BEARINIB LOCATIONS.
2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6 Ll LSTA18I [{U N.O Lt/ < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 1/2" AB
1 T < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
o GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 el i S AR A ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
g FOHGHERADE LVL |  MICROLAM 2900 2.0 TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
(1513 1 SN AL LI e e e o el
: 32056, 386-754-5419
PSL s e9to o TOE NAILED THRU SILL MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercede scaled
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF :,:;”ri“;:QQ:;,F‘jf‘;’ g" fgﬁiﬁﬁitﬂ
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL ay, E.E. ollion.
TWO STORY WALL SECTION i ! PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS BRACII:‘IAG, THE BUILDERNSHOULD USE CARE CHECKINGRTﬁE ROOF Do not proceed without clarification.
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" s S e e e e N s DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
ti i i TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
il i i 4'MIN. LAP wi/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its common law copyrights and property right in
4 il i’ CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of service. This document is
EXTER|0R WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STU DS NOTE: (N N TRUSS SHEETS. not to be repmduc:edj altered or copied in any
= — e ————————— — - [ 1 Ly INTERIOR CEILING AS form or manner without first the express written
TYEPICAL ST?‘\PPING (U;I};.O.) SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
" " gH SEE STRUCTURAL PLA
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 119" STUD HEIGHT L i % CONTINUOUS FRAME DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: | horehy certiy that | have
: ,' : . : ' BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS examined this plan, and that the applicable
I i I r— portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
(1)2x4 @ 12"OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT = ' WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 coaTely A e i o 2, ;l;rgambyuﬂding
—SP4 OR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; knowledge.
1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT i dealin s val
haee ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% metlal il et
. : = (1)) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 110" U.N.O. SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
(1)2x6 @ 12"0C | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGH . ({)151 F){ 21><14OSN1;=§H#21 3“5'3 'ul-':-'i 1T|? HTK;:‘?H ‘1I'J'UN:136 } BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE [l
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEA! LENGT
LSTA18 NON-S'EEEF;% RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPEO%XESE&HJII;%B, TYP|CAEL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
2X4 LA STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 TR
SUPPORTIVE LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. SCALE: 1/2™ = 1.0 - i 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
1 = A1 S
BEAMS EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" 0.C. ALL STUDS TO BE 2 — 3) WIND IMPORTANGE FAGTOR = 1.0
AND BOTTOM PLATES
WITH 2-16d NAILS 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN
CONTINUOUS FRAME TO 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
e e TTEE S T
7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING
CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ) ( )
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. (2) SIMPSON| SPH4 w/ (6) - 10d (2) 2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE Womed e 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ©) \ / i Stanley Crawford
Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2 1
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN, 4 = ) Construction
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN Ll & 10 100
P 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S : /.,(ﬁ 1 [19.9]21.8 181 |-18.1
- (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON 5 : —_— :
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE SIMPSON SP4 @ 48" O.C. 2 (1902551781 218 Rick Bicknell
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d SOLUMN ¥ 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6 ;
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS) (2) SN - 3 [19.9 [255 [18.1 |-21.8 Residence
e BRI RECTHRRL LA (2) SIMPS;0N LsTAZI —— | 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT 30h 68.3 424
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) T 10 BEAM < X g 68, :
SUPPORTIVE POS :L(D){é}ﬁcﬁ TO HEADER ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT 3 |218[236 185 204
-116d TO STUD PACK (2) 2X12 SYP #2 HEADER U.N.O EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG '
1 SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE 5 ]21.8|-29.1 |18.5 |-22.6 ADDRESS:
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLEBEAM (2) SIMPSON LSTA2 SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT e el
. SCALE: N.T.S Wby Slhe TOLEADER TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR Doors & Windows [21.8 |-29.1 G
SCALE:N.T.S. R AND (8) -16d TO POST STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 /4" ot G
GN PER TABLE BELOW: . .
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disosway P.E.
BESRE R aTe GRS PaEEOS) DOOR WIDTH | 3/8" x 4" LAG | .. 169 (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door  [19.5 |-22.9 P.O. Box 868
SIMPSON (3) KINGS STUDS (3) JACKS STUDS STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN - : 5 :
LSTA24 /(2) | / (2) ROWS 10d 16x7 Garage Door [18.5 |-21.0 Lake Clty, Florida 32056
SUPPORTIVE BEAM W ROWS 10d @ w/ (2) @ 8- 10 24" 0.C 5"0.C 50.C .
A 12" O..c. EACH SIDE \ 12" O.C. EACH SIDE b i e Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT A 11'- 15" 18"0Cc. | 4"o0c 40cC. Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON y e . : ;
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE 16-18 e | e oS PRINTED DATE:
September 28, 2006
PESON LoD DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
LSTA18 SIMPSON ABU POST EASE SIMPSON LT1T1131 FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) ‘ David Disosway :
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" w/ (18) - 10dj &
ANCHOR BOLT 5/8" x 10" ANCHOR BOLT 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
OOR BUCK ‘
AL THR 2 IR —ll s Lt L 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) LS DATE
BEAM W/4-16d PO BRACKET. ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 28 [ Sep / 06
S MPECN HLIBAH = NS, ) “—FOUNDATION SEE : :
(2-ONE SIDE,2-ON A2PT. 16 P 12 TO <12; .
SEESTRUCTURAL PLAN OTHER SIDE) it \_ SEE FOOTING DETAILS Sl loTe JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SEE FOOTING DETAILS 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 506034a
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABQVE
TYPIC/AL GARAGE DOOR HEADER STRAPING DETAIL GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
- R ——— I
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL _ SUPPORTIVE CENTER POSTTO BEAM DETAIL ;:\;il_%?l:ipRCH POST DETAIL SOALE 1 e SO BEARING APy ToaeE Y
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N-T.S. FORE NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
OF 3 SHEETS




REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

" NOTE:
ETE SLAB
gogé:) _NF(*:SFIi AT 28 DAYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL

PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" e ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ENNEENES ié #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
%

INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

20 \\\\\\\Q-\\;.l; .l

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

Y KN (-

—_—— 6"X6'W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 7 '
Y DEPH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH == M=TE
B.\ = ’ 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
I 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER A= 2 CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH 6" LAPS SEALED i il MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE WITH POLY TAPE = (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT e e o e T e e e S e e e o e et S e e e s e s s e e el oo
=|| =llllg TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) ! i
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS TERMITE TREATED FILL, =i E%i fi=-e® : :
EACH LIFT COMPACTED 5 %‘ ' :
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR | (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS | = :
L (F5) | |
I I
20" X 10" POURED ! :
@ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING @ : @ :
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) i :
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" I S-2 I
] |
i |
I 1
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING N!0 MO, PSS ST 10 i e RO S , A AEE |
I i ] ]
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" { : !
i PR RSN SR MG T T S TV = I ] .' |
= SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION f : : ]' :
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS : : ! JI B o e e e S e e e e e 5. Al
| i o
e H : !
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" PORCH POST SEE : | F9 ﬁz_g\ | | \ S e N ST L e :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | Vs DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE STRUCTURAL PLAN E ] (- 8] 4 ! @ j T 0 N e i # : E
I I I ] |
o NOTE: ' ' ! ! T I ' '
R— ! I | 1 8_2 i : I |
. SEE STRUCTURAL : : | i
4" CONCRETE SLAB : ! ! !
Sy SUREVES . [ PLAN FOR CAST IN [ I | i [ !
/-0—-——- A0 Eal AR AEDAYS PLACE ANCHORS : : ! b e e e e e e e e e e e : : F9 | :
. |
. B"L - E (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ : | T vl \ :
M L -omevacoresmen e S EDOE INTERSECTION W STEMWALL (FON || LI
‘I‘ 4) WITH POLY TAPE ! : @ ! : L 0 | I
L2 =} I #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT | , o B ! !
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS T Gl fog INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING ! ! | : : : : !
B I=: AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ] , | | , : , |
6"X6 W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : i } ! F9 : : | :
DEPH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH , : | | ! ! , !
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, | : | | | ; : :
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, i i : ! i | | i
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES ! I ! ' | ;
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING Wit Bty e e =5 N ke
1 | ! ! | I I I
@ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 TERMITE TREATED FILL, : | S it ] |
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ! ! : : : : : :
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR | |
(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS i | | i ! g ! !
GRADE 40 ! = i : ' '
AT ] ! m L 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH e i I
PO BOLRED ] F2 & 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS | ! 3 | &
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) ; i ' AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL ! . i :
S POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH N @ - |
P MR L AT s b POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL | | S-2 : |
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | | 3 | |
GARAGE DOOR (F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING I A ]
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB S ] : ! :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" i i : | | :
= g" 1 | ~0|| AFF : : : :
B JieE ! SN
T e = : : F2 ! | l |
t T I 1
= = SY | | 1
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ] ' ! ! .' i
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED ! : | : ! .
WITH POLY TAPE I I I | : : WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
D % | | | | . i PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
E%mgg TTSDE?ED ; : : ! ! 32056, 386-754-5419
[ e e e R e 4 i
‘ 1 . i I DIMENSIONS:
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